

Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Request Reference FoI/23/567

Medical Equipment Spend

Information Requested:

1. Please provide information on Capital spend in the following format for all years
2. Please provide a best estimate of the total % spent replacing existing equipment as opposed to investing in additional capacity.

Response Details:

1. Please see the below table.

2022/23 Capital Spend Categories	2022/23 Actual	2023/24 Budget	2023/24 Forecast	2024/25 Budget
Equipment – Clinical theatres and critical care	Not available	Not available	Not available	Not yet available
Equipment – Clinical diagnostics	Not available	Not available	Not available	
Equipment – Clinical other	Not available	Not available	Not available	
Total Spend on Medical Equipment	£9.1m	£5.4m	£5.4m	N/A

2. The UHB does not hold information on whether medical equipment purchased is part of a replacement programme or due to capacity expansion.